APN: 002-049-08 **R.P.T.T.:** \$273.00

Escrow No.: 20006718-ES When Recorded Return To: Michael Dean Kersey 882 Eighth Street Crescent Valley, NV 89821

Mail Tax Statements to: Michael Dean Kersey 882 Eighth Street Crescent Valley, NV 89821 EUREKA COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$273.00 Rec:\$37.00

2020-241992

\$310.00 Pg

Pgs=3

09/25/2020 11:07 AM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

2597331

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

David L. Shupe and Thea B. Shupe, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

## Michael Dean Kersey, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the City of Crescent Valley, County of Eureka , State of Nevada, described as follows:

Legal Description is attached hereto and made a part hereof

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 20006718-ES Dated this 3rd day of September , 2020. A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this STATE OF CA certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. COUNTY OF Contra Costa This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 3rd day of Scotember 20**20**, by David L. Shupe and Thea B. Shupe. BERNADETTE C. BROOKS Comm. #2308135 Notary Public Notary Public California 🖁 **Contra Costa County** Comm. Expires Nov 6, 2023

## Exhibit "A"

The land referred to herein below is situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, and described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY SITUATE WITHIN THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 4 AND EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, M.D.M., BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 8, BLOCK 36, AS SHOWN ON THAT MAP ENTITLED "CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS, UNIT NO. 1", FILED FOR RECORD APRIL 6, 1959, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, FILE NO. 34081, SAID POINT BEING ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF EIGHTH STREET;

THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY SOUTH 89°30'30" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 361.76 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 8, SAID POINT BEING THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 7 OF SAID MAP;

THENCE NORTH 00° 20' 47" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 348.62 FEET ALONG THE PROPERTY LINE OF SAID LOTS 7 AND 8 TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 8, WHICH IS ALSO THE COMMON CORNER OF LOTS 7, 2 AND 1;

THENCE ALONG THE PROPERTY LINE BETWEEN LOT 8 AND LOT 1, NORTH 89° 39' 13" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 508.94 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF AIRPORT AVENUE;

THENCE ALONG SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY SOUTH 00° 11' 17" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 347.34 FEET TO ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF EIGHT STREET;

THENCE ALONG SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY SOUTH 89° 30' 30" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 146.22 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

NOTE: THE ABOVE METES AND BOUND DESCRIPTION APPEARED PREVIOUSLY IN THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT RECORDED SEPTEMBER 14, 2016, IN BOOK 595, PAGE 360, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 231936.

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

		r Parcel Num	nber(s)								
2.	Type of	Property:				ſ	FOR R	ECORDER'	S OPTIC	NAL US	E ONLY
a)		ant Land	· ·	_ `	am. Residen	nce	Docum	ent/Instrume	ent No ·		\ \
c)	_	do/Twnhse	/	∐ 2-4 Ple					The state of the s		1
e) g)		Bldg. cultural	f)   h)	☐ Comm ☐ Mobile			Book _ Date of	Recording:		age	7 1
	Othe	er:					Notes:	ŭ		-	/
						Ĺ	Notes.				
		Value/Sale P				and the same of th			00.00		
Ł	o. Deed	in Lieu of Fo	reclosu	re Only (v	alue of prop	erty)	-	(\$0.0			
_		fer Tax Value	-					76	00.00		
C	d. Real I	Property Trar	nsfer Ta	x Due:				<u>\$273</u>	.00		
4.		<b>IPTION CLA</b> sfer Tax Exer		ner NRS 3	875 090 Se	ction:	h.	)			
		ain Reason fo	•	•	77 0.000, 00	Olioii.	1		-/-		
5.	•	nterest: Perc			neforred: 1	00 00%	-		7		
		ned declares	_	•		7%	_	$\vee$	A An AID	C 275 0C	0 and NDC
suppopartie result and \$	orted by es agree t in a per	the informa documentation the disallow halty of 10% of all be jointly	on if cal ance of of the ta and se	lled upon any clain ax due plus	to substanti ned exempt s interest at able for any	ate the ion, or 1% pe	inform other or month	ation provid leterminatio . <b>Pursuan</b> t	led herei n of add t <b>to NRS</b>	in. Furth Iitional ta	ermore, the ix due, may
Sign	nature _					_\_	$\overline{}$	Capacity:	<u> </u>	Grantee	<u> </u>
SELL	ER (GR	ANTOR) INF	ORMAT	TION		BUY	ER (GR	ANTEE) IN	FORMA'	TION	
<u> </u>		REQUIRED)	\\	<del>HOIV</del>		<u> </u>		(REQUIRE		<del>IIION</del>	
Prin	t Name:	David L. Shi	upe and	Thea B. S	Shupe	Print	Name:	Michael De	ean Kers	еу	
Add	ress:	3012 Frandu	uras Cir	cle		Addr	ess:	882 Eighth	Street		
City	:	Oakley	<u> </u>	1		_ City:		Crescent \	/alley		
Stat	e:	CA	Z	ip: 94561		State		Nevada		Zip: 898	21
CO	MPANY/	PERSON RE	QUEST	ING REC	ORDING (R	equire	d if not	seller or b	uyer)		
Prin	t Name:	First Cent	ennial 1	Title Comp	any of Neva	ada E	Esc. #:	20006718-	ES		
Add	ress:	896 W Ny	e Ln, S	te 104							
City		Carson Ci			State: NV		Zip:	89703			
May		AS A PL	JBLIC F	RECORD T	THIS FORM	I MAY I	BE REC	ORDED/MI	CROFIL	MED	

C/o Pirst American Title 701. N. Green Valley Pky #120 Henderson, M. 89074